

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF460-17

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1. Please could you provide me with the Parking Fine Income derived from PCN's, or ECN's whichever terminology East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust use for the years

2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

April 1st 2016 - Dec 31st 2016

We can confirm EKHUFT holds this information as follows:

	2013/14	2014/15	2015/21	Apr/Dec 2016/17
PCN Income £	38,943	38053	49761	39318

2. The total number of appeals, year by year and the total number of appeals won and lost by East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust for each year mentioned above as well.

We can confirm EKHUFT holds the information as follows:

	2013/14	2014/15	2015/21	Apr/Dec 2016/17
Total appeals	1125	1450	1864	1346
Approved	854	980	1314	1031
Declined	271	470	550	315

(ALL INFORMATION PROVIDED AS AT FEBRUARY 2017)

